# L10000098715

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PiCK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
2		

Office Use Only



100185463731

09/20/10--01022--008 \*\*125.00

Effective Date 9-16-10

AND SEP 20 PM 2: 48 SEGNETIVEY OF STATE BLLAHASSEE, FI OF IO.

FILED 2010 SEP 20 PM 2:

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER

SEP 2 1 2010

Phil

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: CAPITAL PROCESSING REALTY LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

		Name of Person		产资	010
Capital Proce	essing International			品	2010 SEP 20 PM
		Firm/Company		98.4 98.4	20
303 South 21	st Ave.				PH
		Address			2: 48
· Hollywood, Fl	orida 33020			Section 1	œ
	Cit	y/State and Zip Cod	le		
csmith@capit	alprocessinginc.com				
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual rep	ort notification)		-
urther information	concerning this matter, please	e call:			
in Tunick		_ at (_954	374-7489		
Name	of Person		e & Daytime Tele	phone Number	_
osed is a check fo	or the following amount:				
5.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filis Certified Co (additional cop	рру	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of S Certified Copy (additional copy is	tatus &

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liability Compa	any is:		
Capital Processing Realty LLC			
(Must end with the words "Limit	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	f the principal office of the Limited Li	iability Com	pany is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
303 South 21st Avenue	Same		
Hollywood, Florida 33020			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registre Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its over business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the company cannot serve as its overbusiness entity with an active Florida registration.	vn Registered Agent. You must designate an indiv	idual or another	
Edwin Tunick P.A.	Name		S
	Name	ASS	
5100 Dupont Blvd.	#4 i		0 1
Florida si	treet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		R ITI
Fort Lauderdale	FL 33308	SS '	2 0
•	City, State, and Zip	京局 2	): 
Having been named as registered agent of liability company at the place designate registered agent and agree to act in this control of the second sec	ted in this certificate, I hereby accept th	he appointme	ent as

statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

10.54

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:		
"MGRM" = Managing Memb	ber		
MGR	Charles E. Smith		
	303 South 21st Avenue	_	
	Hollywood, Florida 33020		
MGRM	Edwin Tunick		
	ي منز غام 303 South 21st Avenue	<u>~</u> 20	
	Hollywood, Florida 33020		_
	<i>⊒h</i>	2010 SEP	3
		20	
<del>_</del>		·	-
			m
		Ö	U
<u> </u>		<u>_</u> _	
		<b>&amp;</b>	
(Use attachment if necessary)			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
TICLE V: Effective date, if other	than the date of filing: 16, 2010 (OP	ΓΙΟΝΑL	)
n effective date is listed, the date	e must be specific and cannot be more than five busine		
90 days after the date of filing.)			
,			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE;			
	1/1/4 11</td <td></td> <td></td>		
(	VV(Q, U)		

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Charles E. Smith

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)